502620668 01/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2667277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOF DONITZKY	12/19/2013
CHRISTIAN WUELLNER	12/19/2013
PETER RIEDEL	12/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAVELIGHT GMBH	
Street Address:	AM WOLFSMANTEL 5	
City:	ERLANGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91058	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14128450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)551-4610 **Phone**: 817-615-5056

Email: patent.docketing@alcon.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KEIKO ICHIYE

Address Line 1: 6201 SOUTH FREEWAY

Address Line 2: TB4-8

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHELLEY ROSE
Signature:	/Shelley Rose/
Date:	01/03/2014

PATENT 502620668 REEL: 031891 FRAME: 0768

Total Attachments: 4

source=PAT055280-WO-PCT_2013-12-19_Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT055280-WO-PCT_2013-12-19_Assignment#page2.tif source=PAT055280-WO-PCT_2013-12-19_Assignment#page3.tif source=PAT055280-WO-PCT_2013-12-19_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031891 FRAME: 0769 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I am a below named sole/joint inventor of the invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR A LASER-ASSISTED EYE-SURGICAL TREATMENT SYSTEM

and described in an International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2011/003313 filed with

the European Patent and Trademark Office on July 4, 2011 and further identified by

Attorney Docket No. PAT055280-WO-PCT to which the present application claims priority;

and

WHEREAS, WaveLight GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at

Am Wolfsmantel 5, Erlangen, Germany 91058, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States

and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign and

transfer to WAVELIGHT GmbH, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned

applications, effective as of the filing date of the priority application, and in and to any and

all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said

invention:

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree that I will not execute any writing or

do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon

request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee,

execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said

assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant

and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original,

divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or other Letters Patent of the United

States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention and in enforcing any rights in

PATENT

OR OF THE PARTY OF THE

REEL: 031891 FRAME: 0770

action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, said assistance to include my cooperation in all prosecution associated with obtaining such applications or patents and my provision of testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said WAVELIGHT GmbH, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

I further authorize and direct Alcon attorneys, if necessary, to insert herein the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Attorney Docket No. PAT904125-US-PCT as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

Executed this 19 day of 0%, 2013

Christof DONITZK

WITNESS: Name

Executed this 19 day of 20, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031891 FRAME: 0771 Executed this 19 day of Dec. 2013

Christian WUELLNER

Simore Jach S. Val WITNESS: Name

Executed this 🖉 day of 🌊 2013

PATENT REEL: 031891 FRAME: 0772 Executed this 15 day of 2ec, 2013

Peter RIEDEL

WITNECC, Name

Executed this 49 day of 200 2013

PATENT REEL: 031891 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 01/03/2014